Lucas Control Systems
Deeco Systems
ST-C730
10.4" SUNLIGHT READABLE
COMPUTER
  USER MANUAL
Manual P/N:  15066
Manual Revision:  1.0

2
1.1 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Example: ST-C730-1022-803
Base System Configuration
❏ ST-C730
Upgrades and Options
Semiconductor Flash IDE Disk Drive
❏ 1020 4 Megabytes
❏ 1021 10 Megabytes
❏ 1022 20 Megabytes
❏ 1023 40 Megabytes
❏ 1024 80 Megabytes
Software - Operating Systems
❏ 803 DOS
ST-C730 Computer User Manual
3
1.2 SPECIFICATIONS
CPU 486DX4 100 MHz Processor
Memory 4 MB EDO RAM, standard. Consult the factory for
upgrades up to 64 MB
L1 Cache Consult the factory for L1 Cache installation, up to 512 KB
SBC Bus Architecture 1 slot PC/104 bus
SBC Battery 3.6V @ 600 mA lithium battery, up to 10 years
Display
640 x 480 VGA
10.4" AM Color TFT LCD, Sunlight Readable, 750+ cd/m2
typ., 30:1 dimming
Video Controller Chips and Technology 65XXX
External Connectors Serial: 9-pin DSUB (COM2)
Parallel:  25-pin DSUB
Keyboard:  5-pin DIN
Floppy Disk Drive:  37-pin DSUB
Power Connector:  AC—standard IEC
COM  Port Supports up to 115 Kbaud data rates
Touch Mouse GAW Touch Mouse for DOS programs
Enclosure Material Non-Sealed Aluminum
ST-C730 Computer User Manual
4
Weight 11.4 lbs (5.2 kg)
Dimensions 10.3" H x 12.0" W x 4.9" D
(262 mm x 305 mm x 124 mm)
Temperature
Operating 0oC to +45oC
Non-operating -20oC to +60oC
Humidity 0%-85% RH
Power Input 100-240 VAC input, 100 Watts
MTBF (nominal) SBC > 80,000 hours*
(@25oC)
*AMTFT display backlight are considered field replaceable items and are not included in MTBF figures.
ST-C730 Computer User Manual
5
2.0 Installation
2.1 UNPACKING
The shipping configuration of the ST-C730 varies with the options ordered. Here is a typical
shipping configuration:
Touch Mouse Driver Diskette
Solid State Disk Drive Formatting Diskette and manual (SSD Option only)
6 ft. (1.8 m) AC Power Cable
This ST-C730 User Manual
A Separate Single Board Computer Manual
Your actual shipping configuration is documented on the packing list, located on the outside of the
shipping carton. Lucas Deeco customer service maintains a record of customer shipping
configurations.
2.2 INSTALLATION
It is wise to test your new computer before performing any upgrades.
2.2.1 Mounting Requirements
The ST-C730 is designed to be mounted in enclosures, racks, walls, and integrated into systems. The
ST-C730 is not a sealed computer. Consult the factory for information about other products if sealing